
GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

Department of Collegiate Education
Government College (Autonomous)

Re-Accredited with B+ Grade by NAAC
Sedam Road, Kalaburagi- 585 105

Phone: 08472-245064 https://gcak.ac.in/
No. GCAK/UG/Acad/Calendar ofEvents/2025-26

(3ON JjajtIƏ3 2025-26)

Josao:2025-26J3,got OOJNDdt silat 3,o8

eDSfS: 1. JTOFU eSİI Aos;: 20 212 obJdJa 2024,
Joriod, BOOT:04.10.2024

2.aobəs JƏOIDOOU eaisOw DO8: 19-04-2025

d.tO0.(Sd.)/e).As dOAIEri ở.

email:govt.cleglb@gmail.com
Date: 26.05.2025

1

2 jaJtDS WOOOI OO.
100 sO,iAOoi
3 oO wONOIria

doot: 26.05.2025dOw25-06-2025d won
Wood: 26-06-2025Oow30-06-2025d oởri

ODOT: 30-06-2025

260s2025

Created with Scanner Pro



GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

Department of Collegiate Education
Government College (Autonomous)

Re-Accredited with B+ Grade by NAAC
Sedam Road, Kalaburagi- 585 105

Phone: 08472-245064 https://gcak.ac.in/
No. GCAK/UG/Acad/Calendar of Events/2025-26

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Calendar of events of UndergraduateCourses for academic ycar 2025-26
References: (1) Government of Karnataka: Government Order NO, ED 212 UNE 2024,

Bengaluru, Dated: 04.10.2024
(2) Meeting of Hcads of all the Department, UG Deans & Controller of Exams,
Principal Approval on: 19-04-2025

Common Academic Calendar of events for Undergraduate Programs for the Academic year 2025-26

SI.No.

2

AcademicActivity
Commencement of I Semester Admissions
Last Date for admission to I Scmester without panel fee
LastDateforadmissionto ISemesterwithpanelfee
Commencement of I, II and Vsemesterclasses
End of l, IIl and V SemesterClasses
Commencement of I, III & VSemester:
Practical& TheoryExaminations
Vacation*
Examination (Practical and Theory),
Valuation and Results
Commencement of II, IV and VI Semesterclasses
End of Il. IV &VI Semesterclasses
Commencement ofII, IV & VISemester
Practical & Theory Examinations

Vacation*
Examination (Practical and Theory),
Valuation and Results

Dates
15-04-2025
25-05-2025
30-05-2025
09-06-2025
26-09-2025

29-09-2025

29-09-2025
to

10-11-2025
12-11-2025
24-02-2026

24-02-2026

24-02-2026
to

06-04-2026

*Teachers on vacations should take up the assigned examination work including valuations or any other
assigned work from college.

Note:
1, During the vacations, it is mandatory for teachers concerned to work as examiners in Thcory and Practical examinations

email:govt.cleglb@gmail.com
Date: 29.04.2025

and

5

6.

7

8
9

10.

11.

or
any such work assigned by the College.
The existing rules/regulations/syllabus/terms & conditions of thc attendance applicable should be brought to the notice of
students concerncd.

2.

In the cvent of any of the date being holiday, the activity shall commence on the next working day.

1, UG Deans (Arts, Commerce and Sciencc)

3.

Copy To:

2.
3.

Controller of Examinations, Exam Branch.
All theHeads, various Departments of the College.

4.
5.

Coordinators of NSSNCC/Scouts & Guides ctc
Coordinator, IQAC of the College

7. Office Copy
Librarian6.

aaos202s
oRocb

ddsoabsəDOROO(spadbe)
đedodBoado-585105

Created with Scanner Pro


