

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA Department of Collegiate Education

Government College (Autonomous)

Re-Accredited with 'B+' Grade by NAAC Sedam Road, Kalaburagi- 585 105



https://gcak.ac.in/

email: govt.cleglb@gmail.com

No. GCAK/UG/Acad/Calendar of Events/2025-26

Date: 26.05.2025

ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆ (ಹೊಸ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ 2025-26)

ವಿಷಯ: 2025-26 ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಲಿನ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಪದವಿಯ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ವೇಳಪಟ್ಟಿಯ ಕುರಿತು

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ: 1. ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಇಡಿ 212 ಯುಎನ್ಇ 2024, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 04.10.2024

2. ಮಾನ್ಯ ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 19-04-2025

ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಕಾಲೇಜು (ಸ್ವಾಯತ್ತ) ಕಲಬುರಗಿ, ಸೇಡಂ-ರೋಡ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ ಕಲಬುರ್ಗಿ, ಇಲ್ಲಿ, ೨೦೨೫-೨೬ ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಲಿಗಾಗಿ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಪ್ರಥಮ ಸಮಸ್ಟರ್ ಬಿ.ಎ./ ಬಿ.ಕಾಂ./ ಬಿ.ಕಾಂ.(ಆರ.ಒ)/ಬಿ.ಎಸ್ಸಿ., ಕೋರ್ಸುಗಳ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಪ್ರಕ್ರೀಯೆಯನ್ನು ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಿತ ಕ್ರ. ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ.(1) ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶದನ್ವಯ ಪ್ರಾರಂಭಿಸಿ, ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಿದ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಪಟ್ಟಿಯಂತೆ ಕ್ರಮವಹಿಸಿ ಜಾರಿಗೊಳಿಸಲು ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಹೊರಡಿಸಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

1	ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ದಂಡರಹಿತ ಶುಲ್ಕ	ದಿನಾಂಕ: 26.05.2025 ರಿಂದ 25-06-2025 ರ ವರೆಗೆ
2	ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ದಂಡಸಹಿತ ರೂ. 100 ಶುಲ್ಕದೊಂದಿಗೆ	ದಿನಾಂಕ: 26-06-2025 ರಿಂದ 30-06-2025 ರ ವರೆಗೆ
	ಮೂಲ ದಾಖಲಾತಿಗಳನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವ ಕೊನೆಯ	ದಿನಾಂಕ: 30-06-2025

20 05 105 202 5



GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA Department of Collegiate Education

Government College (Autonomous)

Re-Accredited with 'B+' Grade by NAAC Sedam Road, Kalaburagi- 585 105

Phone: 08472-245064

https://gcak.ac.in/

email: govt.cleglb@gmail.com

No. GCAK/UG/Acad/Calendar of Events/2025-26

Date: 29.04.2025

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Calendar of events of Undergraduate Courses for academic year 2025-26 References: (1) Government of Karnataka: Government Order NO. ED 212 UNE 2024,

Bengaluru, Dated: 04.10.2024

(2) Meeting of Heads of all the Department, UG Deans & Controller of Exams, and

Principal Approval on: 19-04-2025

Common Academic Calendar of events for Undergraduate Programs for the Academic year 2025-26

Sl.No.	Academic Activity	Dates
1.	Commencement of I Semester Admissions	15-04-2025
2.	Last Date for admission to I Semester without panel fee	25-05-2025
3.	Last Date for admission to I Semester with panel fee	30-05-2025
4.	Commencement of I, III and V semester classes	09-06-2025
5.	End of I, III and V-Semester Classes	26-09-2025
6.	Commencement of I, III & V Semester: Practical & Theory Examinations	29-09-2025
	Vacation*	29-09-2025
7.	Examination (Practical and Theory),	to
	Valuation and Results	10-11-2025
8.	Commencement of II, IV and VI Semester classes	12-11-2025
9.	End of II. IV &VI Semester classes	24-02-2026
10.	Commencement of II, IV & VI Semester Practical & Theory Examinations	24-02-2026
		24-02-2026
11.	Vacation* Examination (Practical and Theory), Valuation and Results	to 06-04-2026

*Teachers on vacations should take up the assigned examination work including valuations or any other assigned work from college.

Note:

- 1. During the vacations, it is mandatory for teachers concerned to work as examiners in Theory and Practical examinations or any such work assigned by the College.
- The existing rules/regulations/syllabus/terms & conditions of the attendance applicable should be brought to the notice of students concerned.
- 3. In the event of any of the date being holiday, the activity shall commence on the next working day.

Copy To:

- UG Deans (Arts, Commerce and Science)
 Controller of Examinations, Exam Branch.
- 3. All the Heads, various Departments of the College.
- 4. Coordinators of NSS/NCC/Scouts & Guides etc
- 5. Coordinator, IQAC of the College
- 6. Librarian
- 7. Office Copy

TE 105 | DUXS

REGIO ON, SOUNTA-585105